1
LM2576
Description
The LM2576 series of regulators are monolithic integrated circuits that provide all the active functions for a step-down (buck) switching
regulator, capable of driving 3A load with excellent line and load regulation. These devices are available in fixed output voltages of 3.3V,
5V, 12V, 15V, and an adjustable output versions. Requiring a minimum number of external components, these regulators are simple to
use and include internal frequency compensation and a fixed-frequency oscillator. The series offers a
high-efficiency replacement for popular three-terminal linear regulators. It substantially reduces the size of the heat sink, and in some

For ADJ, Version
R1 = Open, R2 =0Ω
Ordering information
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage, V Package Type
-40°C ≤ TA
≤ 125°C
3.3 5.0 12 15 ADJ
LM2576HVS-3.3 LM2576HVS -5.0 LM2576HVS -12 LM2576HVS -15 LM2576HVS -ADJ
LM2576S -3.3 LM2576S -5.0 LM2576S -12 LM2576S -15 LM2576S -ADJ
LM2576HVT -3.3 LM2576HVT -5.0 LM2576HVT -12 LM2576HVT -LM2576HVT -15 ADJ
MIK2576T-5.0 MIK2576T-12 MIK2576T-15
TO-
MIK2576T-ADJ
263
TO-220
2
LM2576T -3.3
MIK2576T-3.3
LM2576T -5.0 LM2576T -12 LM2576T -15 LM2576T -ADJ
Pin Assignments Pin Descriptions
Name Description
Vin Input supply voltage
Output Switching output
Gnd Ground
Feedback Output voltage feedback
ON/OFF ON/OFF shutdown
Active is “Low” or floating
5 ON/OFF
4 Feedback
3 Gnd
2 Output
1 Vin
5 ON/OFF
4 Feedback
3 Gnd
2 Output
1 Vin
TO220B-5L/TO220-5L
TO263-5L
www.evvosemi.com 翊欧半导体
  LM2576/LM2576HV
LM2576
3
LM2576HV
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Maximum Units
Maximum Supply Voltage
LM2576
LM2576HV
45
57
V
ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage -0.3V ≤ V ≤ +VIN
Output Voltage to Ground (Steady State) -1 V
Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature 150 °C
Minimum ESD Rating (C= 100pF, R = 1.5 kΩ) 2 kV
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 Seconds) 260 °C
Operating Ratings
Temperature Range
LM2576/LM2576HV
Supply Voltage
Parameter Value Units
-40 ≤ TJ ≤ +125 °C
40
57
V
Electrical Characteristics LM2576-3.3-EV ,LM2576HV-3.3-EV
Specifications with standard type face are for TJ = 25°C, and those with boldface type apply over full Operating Temperature Range.
Symbol Parameter Conditions